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BAHLBURG EXPLORATION 

October 20, 1992 

011 Conservation Div is ion 
Energy, Minerals and Nat. Resources Dept. 
P.O. Box 2088 j 
Santa Fe, New Mexico ,87504 

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner 

RE: Application for Approval of 
Mfiorthodox Location 
No. 1 Christmas (Re-entry) 
W/2 NW/4 Sec. 7, T16S, R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

, Per our telephone conversation, please find enclosed a plat showing the 
location of the referenced well, the proposed dedicated acreage and all offset 
operators of lands adjacent to the proposed unit. William C. Bahlburg, as 
operator, 1s seeking approval of a non-standard or unorthodox location to 
produce the No. 1 Christmas well located in the NW/NW of Section 7, T16S, R37E 
(Lot 1). Per our earjler correspondence with Mr. LeMay, Mr. Van Ryan and Mr. 
Sexton, we are seeking to establish the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 7 (51.46 Ac.) as 
the proration unit for the subject well under the rules for the Northeast 
Lovington Wolfcamp Podl. 

The No. 1 Christies well was oHgJnaJly drilled by Estorll Producing Co 
in early le^i^BB^^pHgaiaW^1 <titffW^^ At that time Estorll dedicated 
both lots 1 and 2 (102.82 ac.) and received approval of a 
location for the Northeast Lovington Penn 
not establish commercial oil or gas production and the No 

non-standard 
Estorll 

1 Christmas was 
did 

been 
The wellbore has 

— . — m ^ T f _ — m — c a s e d with 5 1/2" csg. and 1s 
currently completed 1n the Lower Wolfcamp Formation from perforations at 
10,556 ft. to 10,566 ft. 

The mineral ownership of both lots 1 and 2 of Sec. 7 1s Identical or 
common and has been leased by Bahlburg Exploration. Therefore, the non­
standard location should not adversely affect the mineral owners of Lots 1 and 
2. We have received Waivers of Protest from all offset Operators to the 
proposed unit. Copied of those Waivers are enclosed for your review. 

We respectfully request approval of an unorthodox location, dedication of 
Lot 1 (NW/NW) as the proration unit under the Northeast Lovington Wolfcamp 
Pool and determination of an allowable for the subject well. 

Very truly yours, 

WCB/kS 
Enclosures 

William C. Bahlburg 

14875 Landmark Boulevard, Suite 216, Dallas, Texas 75240 214/991-9541 
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BAHLBURG EXPLORATION 

October 7, 1992 

Texaco, Inc . 
P.O. Box 3109 i 
Midland, TX 79702 

A t t n : Mr. Charles C. Atherton 

RE: WAIVER 
Unorthodox location 
Christmas #1 (re-entry) 
1200' FNL 4 600' FWL 
Section 7, T16S, R37E, N.M.P.M. 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

After further consideration, we have elected to space the referenced well 
under the established NE, Lovington Wolfcamp Field rules (40 ac. proration 
unit). We have been' 1nformed by the New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission 
that our request for approval of a non-standard well location under this 
f1e1d/pool designation could probably be handled administratively and would 
not require the time'and expense of a formal hearing. Therefore, as an offset 
operator to the subject well we respecfully request your agreement to waive 
your right to object or protest to the application of William C. Bahlburg 
seeking approval of in unorthodox well location and dedication of 40 ac. 
spacing for the subject well. We apologize for any Inconvenience caused by 
this additional request. 

If you agree to vjralve your right to object and protest to our application 
seeking approval for'40 acre spacing and and an unorthodox well location for 
the subject well, please so indicate your acceptance and approval by executing 
this letter 1n the ŝ ace provided below and returning one (1) copy to the 
undersigned at your 0arliest convenience. 

Thank you . 
Very truly yours, 

Willlim C. Bahlburg 

This Waiver ACCEPTED and AGREED to this ,/g- day of October, 1992. 

TEXACO, INC. 

Title 

14875 landmark Boulevard. Suite 216, Dallas, Texas 75240 214/991-9541 
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BAHLBURG EXPLORATION 

October 7, 1992 

KEVIN 0. BUTLER 
P.O. Box 1171 
Midland, TX 79702 

BE: mm* 
Unorthodox location 
Christmas #1 (re-entry) 
1200' FNL & 600' FWL 
Section 7, T16S, R37E, N.M.P.M. 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

After further consideration, we have elected to space the referenced well 
under the established NE. Lovington Wolfcamp Field rules (40 ac, proration 
unit). We have been Informed by the New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission 
that our request for approval of a non-standard well location under this 
field/pool deslgnatloh could probably be handled administratively and would 
not require the time and expense of a formal hearing. Therefore, as an offset 
operator to the subject well we respecfully request your agreement to waive 
your right to object Or protest to the application of William C. Bahlburg 
seeking approval of ah unorthodox well location and dedication of 40 ac. 
spacing for the subject well, We apologize for any Inconvenience caused by 
this additional requefet. 

If you agree to waive your right to object and protest to our application 
seeking approval for 40 acre spacing and and an unorthodox well location for 
the subject well, please so Indicate your acceptance and approval by executing 
this letter 1n the space provided below and returning one (1) copy to the 
undersigned at your earliest convenience. 

Thank you. 
Very truly yours, 

This Waiver ACCEPTED £nd AGREED to this day of October, 1992. 

KEVIN 0. BUTLER 

RECEIVED OCT 1 2 1992 
T i t l e : ov 

14875 Landmark Boulevard, Suite 216, Dallas, Texas 75240 214/991-9541 
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BAHLBURG EXPLORATION 

Bridge 011 Company, Lj.P. 
12404 Park Central Dr., Suite 400 
Dallas, TX 76251 

Attn: Mr. Gray Powers 

October 7, 1992 

RE: mm& 
Unorthodox location 
Christmas 91 (re-entry) 
1200' FNL & 600' FWL 
Section 7, T16S, R37E, N.M.P.M, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

After further consideration, we have elected to space the referenced well 
under the established, NE. Lovington Wolfcamp Field rules (40 ac. proration 
unit). We have been Informed by the New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission 
that our request for approval of a non-standard well location under this 
field/pool designation could probably be handled administratively and would 
not require the time and expense of a formal hearing. Therefore, as an offset 
operator to the subject well we respecfully request your agreement to waive 
your right to object <>r protest to the application of William C. Bahlburg 
seeking approval of ati unorthodox well location and dedication of 40 ac. 
spacing for the subject well. We apologize for any inconvenience caused by 
this additional request. 

If you agree to waive your right to object and protest to our application 
seeking approval for 40 acre spacing and and an unorthodox well location for 
the subject well, please so indicate your acceptance and approval by executing 
this letter 1n the space provided below and returning one (1) copy to the 
undersigned at your earliest convenience. 

Thank you , 
Very t r u l y yours , 

Th is Waiver ACCEPTED and AGREED to t h i s , . day of October, 1992,. as to 
NVJ/4 NW/4 of Sect ion ' / -T16S-R37E, NMPM. 
BRIDGE OIL COMPANY, L.P. 

^, . LsRfje L. Sanders, Assistant Landman 
Title: • 

14875 Landmark Boulevard, Suite 216, Dallas. Texas 75240 214/991-9541 
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BAHLBURG EXPLORATION 

October 7, 1992 

Wilson & Enlott 
4400 N. B1g Spring, Suite 122 
Midland, TX 79705 

RE-, mm 
Unorthodox location 
Christmas «M (re-entry) 
1200' FNL & 600' FWL 
Section 7, T16S, R37E, N.M.P.M. 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

After further consideration, we have elected to space the referenced well 
under the established NE. Lovington Wolfcamp Field rules (40 ac. proration 
unit). We have been informed by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
that our request for approval of a non-standard well location under this 
field/pool designation could probably be handled administratively and would 
not require the time and expense of a formal hearing. Therefore, as an offset 
operator to the subject well we respecfully request your agreement to waive 
your right to object or protest to the application of William C. Bahlburg 
seeking approval of an unorthodox well location and dedication of 40 ac. 
spacing for the subject well. We apologize for any inconvenience caused by 
this additional request. 

I f you agree to Waive your right to object and protest to our application 
seeking approval for 40 acre spacing and and an unorthodox well location for 
the subject well, please so indicate your acceptance and approval by executing 
this letter 1n the space provided below and returning one (1) copy to the 
undersigned at your earliest convenience. 

Thank you. 
Very truly yours, 

WILSON & ELLIOTT 

^Todd M. Wilson Roo^rTTflllott 

T1tle^2l£^i_ . Title: /^/Jrflz/t 

14875 Landmark Boulevard, Suite 216, Dallas, Texas 75240 214/991-9541 
I. 
I 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 9052 
Order No. R-8382 

APPLICATION OF ESTORIL PRODUCING 
CORPORATION FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
NON-STANDARD OIL PRORATION UNIT, AND 
AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION; 

This cause came on f o r h e a r i n g a t 8:15 a.m. on December 
17, 1986, a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner David R. 
Catanach. 

NOW, on t h i s 31st day o f December, 1986, the D i v i s i o n 
D i r e c t o r , having considered the test i m o n y , t h e r e c o r d , and the 
recommendations o f the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised i n the 
premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

(1) Due p u b l i c n o t i c e having been given as r e q u i r e d by 
law, t h e D i v i s i o n has j u r i s d i c t i o n o f t h i s cause and the 
su b j e c t matter t h e r e o f . 

(2) The a p p l i c a n t , E s t o r i l Producing C o r p o r a t i o n , seeks 
an order p o o l i n g a l l m i n e r a l i n t e r e s t s from the surface t o the 
base o f the Northeast Lovington-Pennsylvanian Pool u n d e r l y i n g 
Lots 1 and 2 o f Section 7, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, 
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, forming a non-standard 102.82-
acre spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r any and a l l formations 
and/or pools developed on 80-acre spacing. 

(3) At t h e time o f the hea r i n g the Northeast Lovington-
Pennsylvanian Pool i s the on l y h o r i z o n u n d e r l y i n g s a i d u n i t 
w i t h 80-acre spacing. D i v i s i o n Order No. R-3816, as amended, 
promulgated s p e c i a l r u l e s i n s a i d p o o l p r o v i d i n g f o r 80-acre 
spacing u n i t s and f o r w e l l l o c a t i o n s t o be w i t h i n 150 f e e t 
from the center o f e i t h e r q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n i n the u n i t . 
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Case No. 9052 
Order No. R-8382 

(4) The non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t i s necessitated due 
to said Section 7 being an i r r e g u l a r section. 

(5) The applicant f u r t h e r seeks approval f o r an unorthodox 
o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n 1200 feet from the North l i n e and 600 feet 
from the West l i n e of said Section 7 to be dedicated to said 
non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

(6) The applicant has a r i g h t to d r i l l a w e l l w i t h i n 
the above-described non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

(7) A w e l l at the above-described unorthodox l o c a t i o n 
w i l l b e t t e r enable the applicant to produce the o i l underlying 
the p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

(8) No o f f s e t operator objected to the proposed unorthodox 
lo c a t i o n . 

(9) There are i n t e r e s t owners i n the proposed p r o r a t i o n 
u n i t who have not agreed to pool t h e i r i n t e r e s t s . 

(10) To avoid the d r i l l i n g of unnecessary w e l l s , to 
protect c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s , t o avoid waste, and t o a f f o r d t o 
the owner of each i n t e r e s t i n said u n i t the opportunity to 
recover or receive without unnecessary expense h i s j u s t and 
f a i r share of the o i l i n any pool completion r e s u l t i n g from 
t h i s order, the subject a p p l i c a t i o n should be approved by 
pooling a l l mineral i n t e r e s t s , whatever they may be, w i t h i n 
said u n i t . 

(11) The applicant should be designated the operator of 
the subject w e l l and u n i t . 

(12) Any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner should be 
afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated w e l l 
costs to the operator i n l i e u of paying his share of reasonable 
w e l l costs out of production. 

(13) Any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner who does 
not pay his share of estimated w e l l costs should have withheld 
from production his share of the reasonable w e l l costs plus an 
a d d i t i o n a l 200 percent thereof as a reasonable charge f o r the 
r i s k involved i n the d r i l l i n g of the w e l l . 

(14) Any non-consenting i n t e r e s t owner should be afforded 
the opportunity to object to the actual w e l l costs but actual 
w e l l costs should be adopted as the reasonable w e l l costs i n 
the absence of such objection. 
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(15) Following determination of reasonable w e l l costs, 
any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner who has paid his 
share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount 
that reasonable w e l l costs exceed estimated w e l l costs and 
should receive from the operator any amount tha t paid 
estimated w e l l costs exceed reasonable w e l l costs. 

(16) $5,500.00 per month while d r i l l i n g and $550.00 per 
month while producing should be f i x e d as reasonable charges 
fo r supervision (combined f i x e d r a t e s ) ; the operator should 
be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate 
share of such supervision charges a t t r i b u t a b l e t o each non-
consenting working i n t e r e s t , and i n a d d i t i o n thereto, the 
operator should be authorized to withhold from production 
the proportionate share of actual expenditures required f o r 
operating the subject w e l l , not i n excess of what are 
reasonable, a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-consenting working 
i n t e r e s t . 

(17) A l l proceeds from production from the subject w e l l 
which are not disbursed f o r any reason should be placed i n 
escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and 
proof of ownership. 

(18) Upon the f a i l u r e of the operator of said pooled u n i t 
to commence d r i l l i n g of the w e l l to which said u n i t i s 
dedicated on or before March 31, 1987, the order pooling said 
u n i t should become n u l l and void and of no e f f e c t whatsoever. 

(19) Should a l l the p a r t i e s to t h i s forced pooling reach 
voluntary agreement subsequent to entry of t h i s order, t h i s 
order s h a l l t h e r e a f t e r be of no f u r t h e r e f f e c t . 

(20) The operator of the w e l l and u n i t s h a l l n o t i f y the 
Director of the D i v i s i o n i n w r i t i n g of the subsequent voluntary 
agreement of a l l p a r t i e s subject to the forced pooling pro­
vis i o n s of t h i s order. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

(1) A l l mineral i n t e r e s t s , whatever they may be, from 
the surface to the base of the Northeast Lovington-
Pennsylvanian Pool underlying Lots 1 and 2 of Section 7, 
Township 16 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New 
Mexico, are hereby pooled to form a non-standard 102.82-acre 
spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r any and a l l formations and/or 
pools developed on 80-acre spacing to be dedicated to a w e l l 
to be d r i l l e d at an unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n 1200 feet 
from the North l i n e and 600 feet from the West l i n e of said 
Section 7. 



-4-
Case No. 9052 
Order No. R-8382 

PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT, the operator of said u n i t s h a l l 
commence the d r i l l i n g of said w e l l on or before the 31st day 
of March, 1987, and s h a l l t h e r e a f t e r continue the d r i l l i n g of 
said w e l l w i t h due diligence to a depth s u f f i c i e n t to t e s t the 
Northeast Lovington-Pennsylvanian Pool; 

PROVIDED FURTHER THAT, i n the event said operator does not 
commence the d r i l l i n g of said w e l l on or before the 31st day of 
March, 1987, Ordering Paragraph No. (1) of t h i s order s h a l l be 
n u l l and void and of no e f f e c t whatsoever, unless said operator 
obtains a time extension from the D i v i s i o n f o r good cause shown. 

PROVIDED FURTHER THAT, should said w e l l not be d r i l l e d t o 
completion, or abandonment, w i t h i n 120 days a f t e r commencement 
thereof, said operator s h a l l appear before the D i v i s i o n Director 
and show cause why Ordering Paragraph No. (1) of t h i s order 
should not be rescinded. 

(2) E s t o r i l Producing Corporation i s hereby designated 
the operator of the subject w e l l and u n i t . 

(3) A f t e r the e f f e c t i v e date of t h i s order and w i t h i n 90 
days p r i o r to commencing said w e l l , the operator s h a l l f u r n i s h 
the D i v i s i o n and each known working i n t e r e s t owner i n the 
subject u n i t an itemized schedule of estimated w e l l costs. 

(4) Within 30 days from the date the schedule of 
estimated w e l l costs i s furnished to him, any non-consenting 
working i n t e r e s t owner s h a l l have the r i g h t t o pay his share 
of estimated w e l l costs to the operator i n l i e u of paying his 
share of reasonable w e l l costs out of production, and any such 
owner who pays his share of estimated w e l l costs as provided 
above s h a l l remain l i a b l e f o r operating costs but s h a l l not be 
l i a b l e f o r r i s k charges. 

(5) The operator s h a l l f u r n i s h the D i v i s i o n and each 
known working i n t e r e s t owner an itemized schedule of actual 
w e l l costs w i t h i n 90 days fo l l o w i n g completion of the w e l l ; 
i f no objection t o the actual w e l l costs i s received by the 
Di v i s i o n and the D i v i s i o n has not objected w i t h i n 45 days 
f o l l o w i n g receipt of said schedule, the actual w e l l costs 
s h a l l be the reasonable w e l l costs; provided however, i f there 
i s an objection to actual w e l l costs w i t h i n said 45-day period 
the D i v i s i o n w i l l determine reasonable w e l l costs a f t e r public 
notice and hearing. 

(6) Wihtin 60 days fo l l o w i n g determination of reasonable 
w e l l costs, any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner who has 
paid h i s share of estimated costs i n advance as provided above 
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sh a l l pay to the operator his pro r a t a share of the amount t h a t 
reasonable w e l l costs exceed estimated w e l l costs and s h a l l 
receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount t h a t 
estimated w e l l costs exceed reasonable w e l l costs. 

(7) The operator i s hereby authorized to withhold the 
fo l l o w i n g costs and charges from production: 

(A) The pro r a t a share of reasonable w e l l costs 
a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-consenting working 
i n t e r e s t owner who has not paid his share of 
estimated w e l l costs w i t h i n 30 days from the 
date the schedule of estimated w e l l costs i s 
furnished to him. 

(B) As a charge f o r the r i s k involved i n the 
d r i l l i n g of the w e l l , 200 percent of the pro 
ra t a share of reasonable w e l l costs a t t r i b u ­
t able t o each non-consenting working i n t e r e s t 
owner who has not paid his share of estimated 
w e l l costs w i t h i n 30 days from the date the 
schedule of estimated w e l l costs i s furnished 
to him. 

(8) The operator s h a l l d i s t r i b u t e said costs and charges 
withheld from production t o the p a r t i e s who advanced the w e l l 
costs. 

(9) $5,500.00 per month while d r i l l i n g and $550.00 per 
month while producing are hereby f i x e d as reasonable charges 
for supervision (combined f i x e d r a t e s ) ; the operator i s hereby 
authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share 
of such supervision charges a t t r i b u t a b l e t o each non-consenting 
working i n t e r e s t , and i n add i t i o n thereto, the operator i s 
hereby authorized to withhold from production the proportionate 
share of actual expenditures required f o r operating such w e l l , 
not i n excess of what are reasonable, a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-
consenting working i n t e r e s t . 

(10) Any unsevered mineral i n t e r e s t s h a l l be considered 
a seven-eighths (7/8) working i n t e r e s t and a one-eighth (1/8) 
r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t f o r the purpose of a l l o c a t i n g costs and 
charges under the terms of t h i s order. 

(11) Any w e l l costs or charges which are to be paid out 
of production s h a l l be withheld only from the working i n t e r e s t ' s 
share of production, and no costs or charges s h a l l be withheld 
from production a t t r i b u t a b l e to r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t s . 
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(12) A l l proceeds from production from the subject w e l l 
which are not disbursed f o r any reason s h a l l immediately be 
placed i n escrow i n Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to the 
true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership; the 
operator s h a l l n o t i f y the D i v i s i o n of the name and address of 
said escrow agent w i t h i n 30 days from the date of f i r s t deposit 
w i t h said escrow agent. 

(13) Should a l l par t i e s to t h i s forced pooling reach 
voluntary agreement subsequent to entry of t h i s order, t h i s 
order s h a l l t h e r e a f t e r be of no f u r t h e r e f f e c t . 

(14) The operator of the w e l l and u n i t s h a l l n o t i f y the 
Director of the D i v i s i o n i n w r i t i n g of the subsequent voluntary 
agreement of a l l p a r t i e s subject to the forced pooling 
provisions of t h i s order. 

(15) J u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause i s retained f o r the entry 
of such f u r t h e r orders as the D i v i s i o n may deem necessary. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year 
hereinabove designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

- 1 ' ' ML. c a 
R. L. STAMETS 
Director 

S E A L 

f d / 
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Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
Stale Lease - 6 copies 
Fee Lease - 5̂ copies 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, M^era^^n ĵ̂ a^ural Resources Department 

n i g n t T C T 1 d f t CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 n n . . . p m Q P - 9 7 B ° X 

J ' 9 2 OC ^SaririFe,^'Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-89 

API NO. (assigned by OCD oo New Wells) 

3002529817/ 
5. Indicate Type of Lease — , 

STATE U FEE Î Li 
6. Stale Oil SL Gas Lease No. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
la. Type of Work: 

DRILL • 
b. Type of Well: 

on. ,— OAS ( — 
WELL j_XJ WELL | | OTHER 

RE-ENTER (X) DEEPEN Q PLUG BACK Q 

SrNGLE MULTIPLE 
ZONE £ j ZONE j _ J 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Christmas 

T. Name of Operator 

William C. Bahlburg 
8. Well No. 

1 
3. Address of Operator 

14875 Landmark Blvd., Suite 216. Dallas. TX 75240 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

i i.t^i./-i4 g 

4. Well Location 
Unit Letter Feet From The 

iJ o 
FeetFromThe W e s t 

13. Elevations [Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3856.9 GR 
14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Single well cash 
IS. Drilling Contractor 

Clarke 
16. Approx. Date Wort will suit 

10/1/92 
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGP AM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 
• 17-1/2* 13-3/8* 68 373 395 Surface 

11* 8-5/8* 32 4585 1600 Surface 
7-7/8 5-1/2 17 & 20 11.000 200 9800 

Re-enter wellbore and clean out hole to 11,000 f t . using pulling unit, reverse circ. unit 
and 7 7/8" bit. 
*Surface'"and intermediate casing are presently in hole per Form C-103 filed by previous 
Operator. 

Run 5 1/2" csg. to TD. Cement with approx. 200 sks class H cement. 

Perforate 10,600 to 10,700ft. (approx.) and production test. 

Put well to production or P&A i f completion attempt unsuccessful. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: r PROPOSAL B TO DEEPEN OR PUIO IACX arvE DATA ON PRESENT PROTJUCTTVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE OrVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, P ANY. 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME William C. Bahlburc 

c a d better. 

TTTLB 0 w n p r / T n H i v i H n a 1 . DATE 

214/991-9541 
TELEPHONE NO. 

(Thii •pace for Sue Ui 

APPROVED BY 

CONDmONS OF APPROVAL, IF 

SEE ATTACHED LETTER 

TTTLE . 
MtTfWCT 1 SU.PERVi.SOi? cep o() *92 

HATE O ll 

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval 
Date Unless&riHtng Underway. 



" kubmil to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

1 Operator Lease Well No. | 

William Z. Bahlburg Christmas 
i 

1 i 
|Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

! D 
f. r-r- , 

7 16S 37 E NMPM Lea 

1200 
Ground level Elev. 

3856.9 

feet from the N o r t h line and 600 feet from the Me St. line 
Producing Formation 

Perm-, idol•U'cc 

Pao1 M ^ ^ f ^ l 
Lovi.nQt.nn Prnn.-ErF 

Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to tbe well, have the interest of all owners beea consolidated by communitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? • •» • . . 

Q Yes • No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation L e a s e p o o l m g p r o v i s i o n s 
If answer is "DO" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if oeccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to tbe well until all interests have beea consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standaid unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

g n i i i n i i i i i m i i i ] i i i i i i i i i i i i m i i i i i i t t _ 

o 
O 
CM 

600' 

. 102.82 ac. I 
r4iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimtiuif* 

I 

I 
T " 

^ ^PrmtedName^ 

Wil l iam 6: Bahlbur 

I 
I 
I 
I 

•4-

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that Ihe information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my btowiedfe and belief. 

Position 

Individual/Owner 
Company 

Indiv idual 

°f/28/ 92 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well Location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervison. and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature Sc. Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Na 

330 660 990 1320 1650 I960 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

September 3 0 , 1992 POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
BRUCE KING HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 

GOVERNOR (505)393-6161 

William C. Bahlburg 
14875 Landmark Blvd, Suite 216 
Dallas, TX 752^0 

RE: PROPOSED RE-ENTRY 
CHRISTMAS #1, Unit D, Sec. 7, T16S, R37E 

Gent 1emen: 

This is to advise that a f t e r conferring with Larry Van Ryan and upon recommen­
dation of Director LeMay we have this date approved your application to re-enter 
the above-referenced well and attempt a completion in the Wolfcamp formation. 
This approval is subject to s t i p u l a t i o n that an allowable w i l l not be approved 
for the Wolfcamp formation u n t i l the non-standard location has been resolved. 

This acreage is adjacent to the Northeast Lovington Wolfcamp Pool which is 
spaced on 40 acres so a Wolfcamp completion would normally be governed by 
rules for that pool. The location of the well (1200/N S 600/W) is unorthodox 
for that pool and would require approval of a non-standard location order. 
The o r i g i n a l non-standard location was approved by R-8382 and was for the 
Northeast Lovington Penn Pool which is spaced on 80 acres. 

As I see i t , the following options might be available to resolve the non-standard 
location for the Wolfcamp. 

1) Seek approval for non-standard location for the Northeast Lovington Wolfcamp 
Pool. Under this 40-acre pool you might expect a considerable penalty 
due to proximity to the lease to the south. 

2) Seek special 80-acre spacing for the Northeast Lovington Wolfcamp Pool 

3) Or, i f you can demonstrate that your well produces from a separate source, 
you might ask for a new pool spaced on 80 acres. 

I f you have any question, please feel free to c a l l me at (505) 393-6161. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Jerry Sexton 
Supervisor, D i s t r i c t I 

'DRUG FREE: 

ll 



STAT!" ... NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY M M i/HNGHALS DEP'UITMSINT 
i . O . w t ( 3 * 1 1 * M t t l l V I B | 

D i s r n i o u r i O N 

iANT,l f V. 

i ' 11. e 

U . S . O . 3 . 

A M D u r F ICS. 

O f C R A T Or t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
p. o. B O X 2oaa 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 0 7 5 0 1 

Form C-103 
Revised 10-1-JU 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ' 
( D O M O T ' J 3 * T H I S ' O n y t' R P R O P O S A L S T O P i i a i , Of* T O u r t l T j i O f t P L u C { J A C K f O A O i > ' r T . a C H T R E S E R V O I R . 

U H • ' w » L i C A r i o » . r o » P E H M I T _. • * ; > o n w c - 1 c i i r o s I U C H H R o P O : ; A L 5 . J 

O I L 
w U L S I WCLL ! 1 

I H H F 
7, U n i t Agreement Name 

2 . Nar r . j o T b p e r a t o r 

Estor i l Producing Corporation 

*>a. I n d i c a t e "i'ypo o i L ' ^ J S O 

• rc. [xi State 

S l a t e O U f. G 13 L ^ u u e N o . 

8. F a r m or L e a s e Name 

Christmas 
3. A d d r e s s of Opera tor 

400 W. I l l i n o i s #1600, Midland, Texas 79701 
j -1. L o c a t i o n o i Wa l l 

1200 
. r c n r n O M T u t . north 600 . F E E T FROM 

west L I N E , S E C T 1 0 W . T O W N S H I P . 
16S 37E 

: " 0 ^ \ X \ N \ S i 15. Eiavcttton (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 
' N \ V A \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ ^ \ \ \ V A \ \ \ \ \ \ ] . 

3b56.9 GR 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N T O : 

T C U POM A fl I L ¥ A J A NO OM 

PULL OR >.'-TCM CA 

L WORX Q 

• 
PLUG AMO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

R E M E D I A L WORX 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G Or>H3. 

CASING T E S T AND C t M t M T JQ.3 

OTHER 

• 

a 
A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

PLUG AND A B A N D O N M E N T 

• 

. • 

17. Describe Proponeci or Completed Operations (Clearly slate all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E I 1 0 3 . 

Plug and abandoned we l l . 

Halliburton cemented with Premium Cement as follows: 

35 sx from 11494 t o 11394' @ 8 :30 PM 2- -4- -87 

130 sx from 10900 t o 10680' <a 9 :30 PM 2- -4- -87 

35 sx from 9698 t o 9598' @ 2 :00 PM 2- -7- -87 

35 sx from 7650' t o 7550' @ 3 :30 PM 2- -7- -87 

35 sx from 6500 t o 6400' @ 4 :45 PM 2- -7- -87 

35 sx from 4635' t o 4535' @ 5 :45 PM 2- -7- -87 

35 sx from 1880 t o 1780' @ 7 :30 PM 2- -7- -87 

10 sx a t surface 9:30 PM 2-7-87 

Verbal approved by Paul Kautz, NMOCC, on 2-3-87, 

18. 1 hereby c e r t i f y t h » t t he I n f o r m a t i o n above i t t r u e a n d c o m p l e t e to t he b o » t of my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

Vice President - Engineer 2-20-87 

* *»*»ov t o 

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DEC 71988 
C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I f A N Y ! 



GTA.'F. O- NEW MEXICO 

ENttflGY 6 0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

Form C-10S 
Revised 10-1-78 

o i i i n m u T i o N | 
» A N T A r e 1 

C I L E 

U . i . O . S . 

L A N D o r r ic t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O. U O X 7.083 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

i l a . T Y P R O f » ! L L L 

j WCULI I W I L L ! I 
! b . T Y P E O F C O M P L E T I O N 

P&A 

W [ 
w j 1 wonr, J J I 1 P L U G I I o i r r . I I 

2. ]^am» oi Operator 

; E s t o r i l Producing Corporation 
%uar»tie o i Operator 

400 W. I l l i n o i s #1600, Midland, Texas 79701 
• i . Location c i Well 

i L'MIT LCTTCK . D L O C A T E D , 1200 T E C T F R O M T H E L I N E A N D _ F E E T rn 

Sa. hidicrilc Typ* o l L w » " 

State L ] • • Fee f x ! 

i>. Slot'.- Oi l f> <•"•'• Lcaue No. 

8. t arm or i.cosp Name 

_Christmas 

1 
10. F ie ld and pool , or Wildcat 

^T^y^cf^p^Pem^. , l^ . r . v , 

in west o r 5 r r 7 16S R C t . 37E .MPM 

1 j . Da ;o Spudded 

12-31-86 

10. Dale T . D . Reached 

2-3-87 
20. Total Depth 

11,750' 

21 . Plun Back T . D . 

17. Dale Compl. (Heady to Prod.) IB. Elevations (DF, It KB, RT, CR, c l c . ) \ 1 9. Elev. Ccshlngheud 

3856 
22. I I Muiliple-Eorr.pl;,-How 

Many i ; 

A ! _ G E . . 
23. Intervals ,"Rcta.-v Tools 

Dr i l led vy, , 

i 0-TD _ 

Cable Tools 

24, producing li:terval(s), ot this completion — Top, Dottorr., Uame 

26. 1 yp" i l lec t r ic and Other Logs Run 

DIL; Compensated Acoustic V e l o c i t y 

20. Was Direct ional Su;-
Mode 

Yes 
27. Was Well Cored 

NO 
C A S I N G R E C O R D ( R e p o r t o i l s t r i n g s set in w e l l ) 

C A S I N G M L E 

8-5/8 

W E I G H T L B ' . / F T . D E P T H S E T 

_fifl_ 
-32. 

373 
4585 

HOLE SIZE :EMENTING RECORD 

I 29_5__sx_. 
_l_l£Q0_sx_ 

AMOUNT PULU: 

29. LINER RECORD 

S H E B O T T O M | ^ A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N S I Z E D E P T H S E T P A C K E R S E T 

1 

! 

30 . TUBING RECORD 

31. Pet*oration Rocord (Intenial, si:c and number) 32 . ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMEMT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L A M O U N T A N D K I N D M A T E R I A L U S E D 

• 33. PRODUCTION 

; Dato Ftrn. Production Production Method (FUnving, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod, or Shut-ir.) 

! Dato of T i " 1 

/ ' low Tubing Proas. 

1-JOU7S T e s t e d 

Caolng F'ressuit 

ChoV.e Size Prod'n. For O i l — Rbl . 
Tent Period I 

Gas — M C F Water — Bbl . 

t . a i cuk i t cd 24- Oi l — Bbl . 
1 lour P,ate j 

*• 
Gas - l . , C r Water — E M . 

34. f.'! cpooltlon oi G-JB (Sp!d, used fcr fuel, vented, etc.) 

Gas —Oi l Ratio 

Oil Gravity - API (Corr.) 

Test Witnessed I'.y 

25 . L I M o l A t t a c h m e n t s 

Logs? I n c l i n a t i o n Report. 
;i6. I hr.rcby cer t i fy thai the injoimauun shouj.i c i both sides o f this form is trite and complete In th,' best n f my knoutledge and belief. 

S I G N E D ' ^ ^ y V f T 11 Vice President - Engineer D A T u . 2-26-87 



I N S T R U C T I O N S 

T h i n lo rm I n l i l ie t i l e d w l l h I I H - a p p r o p r i a t e D i s t r i c t O f f i c e o f the D l T I s i o n not I n t e r them ?:fl d a y s n i t e r the o o m p l o l l o n o t any n » w l y - d r t I i 

deepened w * d l . I I :;h<il] IM* (••:( (nn|«vil<>l by one r o p y o l o i l e l eelr I c o i nnd r u d l n - o e t l v I ! y l o / j n r un o n the w e l l arid a summary o l n i l ; . p e r l n | I n ; 

d u e l e d , i u e l w d l r u i d r i l l t . lein los t : ; . M l depth : ; r epo r t ed i . h n l l be measurer] d e p t h s . In t he o a : ; e o | d l r o c t l o n n l l y d r i l l e d w e l l s , t rue v o r t l . n l t l r . p l ! 

a l n o bo r r | «>r t ed . ' l o r m u l t i p l e c o m p l e t i o n s , I l e i n n l l ) t r m n i q h 14 eMail be r epo r t ed l o r r m h l o n e . T h o - l o r m 111 to ho t i l e d In q u l n t u p l l c a t o e i 

»l<Ha l a n d , where u l * c o p i e s are r e q u i r e d . Seo H u l e 1 105. 

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOORAFIIICAI. SECTION O f STATE 

Southeastern 

Anhy _ 

Salt _ 

Suit _ 

Y a t e s . 

JJBDJL 
1900. 
3262 

T . 

T . 

D. 

T. 

T 
4 . 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T Ciccc (Bough C) 

7 Rivers 

Queen 

Gr ayburg 

' San Andres . 

Glorietn 

Paddock 

Bl inebry 

Tub!) 

Drinkard 

Abo 

4906_ 
6500 

7727 

_8483_ 
V/cHceirp. 

Perm 

9698 
10422 

No. i , :rci7)..._..Pry..Hqle 

No. ?, from _ . _ 

No. 3, from _ _ 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T . 

New Mexico 

Canyon . 11056 

S t r a w n . 11496 

Atoka -

11666 
Miss : 
Devon ian 

Si lu r i an 

Montoya 

Simpson 

McKee 

Ellenburger 

Gr. Wa sh 

Granite 

De laware Sand . 

Bone Spr ings 

Northwestern New Mexico 

T 

T.. 

T 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

O j o A l a m o 

K i r t l o n d - F i u i t l n n d 

P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 

C l i f f H o u s e 

M e n e f e e 

P o i n t L o o k o u t 

M a n c o s 

G a l l u p 

. Base Greenhorn 

T. Dako ta 

T . M o r r i s o n 

T . T o d i l t o 

T . E n t r a d a 

. T . V. ' in r rn te 

T. C h i n l e 

T. Penman 

T. Penn. " A " . 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

Penn. " U " 

Penn. " C " 

Penn. " D " 

Leadvil 1 e _ 

Madison 

Elbert 

M c C r a c k e n 

Ipnac io Q{ r l e . 

Gran i t e 

_to 

..to _ 

.to . . . 

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
No. 4, from to.. 

No. 5, hem.... 

No. C, from.... to.. 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

Include data on .ate of wa;cr inflow axd elevation to which water pose in hole. 

No. 1, from — _ _ to. _ _ _ Jeet 

No. 2, from - to „ _ JecK 

No. 3, from _ to _ i f x t . 

No. 4, from _ _ _ _ t o _.fect. 

F O R M A T I O N R E C O R D ( A t t a c h add i t iona l sheets i f necessa ry ) 

11496 
11534 

[ T h i cl;nc s * 

J i n Ft?i?t 

11534 
11666 

38 
132 

X 
o> 
X 

Format i o n 

Upper Strawn 
Lower Strawn 

% 

F r o m 
T h U : Ic ness 

i n Fee t I 
F o r r m i t i o n 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Form W-12 
( l - t -71) 

6. RRC Distr ict 

I N C L I N A T I O N R E P O R T 
(One Copy Must Be Fi led With Each Completion Report.) 

7. RRC Lease Number. 
(Oi l completions only) 

1. F IELD NAME (as per RRC Records or Wildcat) 2. LEASE NAME 

Lovington Penn, NF1 Christmas 

8. Well Number 

1 
3. OPERATOR 

Estoril Producing Corporation 

9. RRC Identif icat ion 
Number 

(Gas completions only) 

10. County 

Lea Co., N.M. 

4. ADDRESS 

400 West Illinois, Independence Plaza, 16th Floor, Midland, Texas 79701 

9. RRC Identif icat ion 
Number 

(Gas completions only) 

10. County 

Lea Co., N.M. 

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) 

600' FWL and 1200' FNL, Section 7, Township 16 South, Range 37 East 

9. RRC Identif icat ion 
Number 

(Gas completions only) 

10. County 

Lea Co., N.M. 

RECORD OF INCLINATION 
*11. Measured Depth 

(feet) 
12- Course Length 
{Hundreds of feet) 

*13. Angle of 
Inclination 
(Degrees) 

14. Displacement per 
Hundred Feet 
(Sine of Angle XI00) 

IS. Course 
Displacement (feet) 

16. Accumulative 
Displacement (feet) 

372 372 3/4 1.31 4.88 4.88 
410 38 1/2 0.87 0.33 5.21 
944 534 1/2 0.87 4.65 9.86 

1441 497 3/4 1.31 6.51 16.37 
1940 499 3/4 1.31 6.54 22.91 
2223 283 3/4 1.31 3.71 26.62 
2716 493 1/2 0.87 4.29 30.91 
3162 446 3/4 1.31 5.85 36.76 
3649 487 1/2 0.87 4.24 41.00 
4197 548 3/4 1.31 7.18 48.18 
4584 387 1 1.75 6.78 54.96 
5011 427 1/2 0.87 3.72 58.68 
5507 496 3/4 1.31 6.50 65.18 
6005 498 3/4 1.31 6.53 71.71 
6505 500 3/4 1.31 6.55 ' 78.26 
6847 342 3/4 1.31 4 . 48 82.74 

If additional space is'needed, use the reverse side of this form. 

17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? f x ] yes r~J no 

18. Accumulative total displacement of wel l bore at total depth of 1 1 / 6 5 0 f e e t = 1 5 3 . 5 9 feet. 

*19. Inclination measurements were made in , - [~_] Tubing [~_] Casing f - _] Open hole [23 D r i l l Pipe 

20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease line feet. 

21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by f i e ld rules feet. 

22. Was the subject wel l at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical i n any manner whatsoever? ^ 2 

(If the answer to the above question is "yes" , attach written explanation of the circumstances.) 

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural 
: Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this cer t i f icat ion that I 

have personal knowledge of the incl inat ion data and facts placed 'on both 
sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and com­
plete to the best of my knowledge. This cer t i f icat ion covers a l l data as 
indicated by asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form. 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural 
Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this cert i f icat ion, that I 
have personal knowledge of a l l information presented in this report, and 
that a l l data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and 
complete to the best of my knowledge. This cer t i f icat ion covers a l l data 
and information presented herein except inclination data as indicated by 
asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form. 

Signature of Authorized Representative 

Linda K. Bell, Agent 
Signature of Authorised Representative 

Reckv Mi rlfTl pf-nn r PrnrL Knpprvi qnr 
Name of person and Ti t le (type or print) 

GENE SLEDGE DRILLING CORPORATION 
Name of Person and Title' (type or print) " 

E s t o r i l Producing C o r p o r a t i o n 
Name of Company 

T-,Mh„n.. 915 683-5261 
Operator 

T M e n h o n * . 6 8 3 ~ 6 1 0 1 
Area Code Area Code 

Railroad Commission Use Only; 

Approved By : T i t l e : Date : 

* Designates items cert i f ied by company that conducted the incl inat ion surveys. 



R E C O R D O F I N C L I N A T I O N (Continued from reverse side) 

Measured Depth 
(feet) 

12. Course Length 
(Hundreds of feet) 

»13. Angle of 
Inclination (Degrees) 

14. Displacement per 
Hundred Feet 
(Sine of Angle XI00) 

15. Course 
Displacement (feet) 

16- Accumulative 
Displacement (feet) 

7381 534 2 2.75 9.35 92.09 
7936 555 3/4 1.31 7.27 99.36 
8416 500 3/4 1.31 6.55 105.91 
8533 97 3/4 1.31 1.27 107.18 
9033 500 3/4 1.31 6.55 113.73 
9529 496 1/2 0.87 4.32 118.05 

10020 491 3/4 1.31 6.44 124.49 
10191 171 3/4 1.31 2.24 126.73 
10424 233 1 1.75 4.08 130.81 
10910 486 1 1.75 8.51 139.32 
11213 303 1-1/4 2.18 6.61 145.93 
11392 179 1 1.75 3.14 149.07 
11650 258 1 1.75 4.52 153.59 

* 

- • - • - • >x 
.. . . 

..... 

I f additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. | | 

REMARKS: 

i - INSTRUCTIONS -
An inclination survey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the 
Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is 
changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned. 
(Inclination surveys are required on re-entry of abandoned wells.) Inclination surveys must be made in accordance with the 
provisions of Statewide Rule 11. 

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attaching one 
copy to each appropriate completion for the well, (except Plugging Report) 

The Commission may require the submittal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
^ R G V .v;n MINERALS OEPAHTMGNT 

O U T M H i U T I O N 

>' ! L £ 

U . H . O . i . 

L * H O O f r i c s 

C i I C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
"""" .,,C. 6.'' BOX 208C 

- • S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 0 7 5 0 1 

Form C-103 • 
Revised 10-1-73 

So. !ndlcu(rt Typo oi Lc 

State 

5. Stat* OU .f. Gus Leas'j No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( O O N O T U 3 t T H i n ' 0 " i > . i r o i P . l t j P O a A i . s TO O I I I L L O f t T O D C C P t N C H P L U G R A C K V O A D I F f C f l t H T H C T. t B V O ) f t 

U S E " A P f ' L i C A T i O M r o n P « f i M i T - • * i.r r.-MKt C - t O t ) r o n S U C H P ^ O » ' O J A I . J . I 

; WILL L^O 
C A O 

W C I t • 
';. Nam a oi Operator 

E s t o r i l Producing Corporation 

?. Unit Agreement Nome 

8. Farm or Lease tkime 

Christmas 
.). Adtir-a.t.-. of Operator 

I 400 W. I l l i n o i s #1600, Midland, Texas 79701 

9. Well No. 

1 
Location oi Well 10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

UMir LtTrcrt D 1200 

west 
T K C _ " „ . . . . - _ L I N T , S F . C T I O H . 

_rr.IT rnOM THE n o r t h 

16S 

. L I M C A M D . 600 r £ E T r a o M 

T O W N S w i p . , e c 37E 

^ ^ • ^ ^ ^ 15. Elavailcn (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3856.9 GR 
12. County 

Lea 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO 

PCFtrONM n C M l O I A L '.V OH K [ ] 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate .Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

T C f c P O H A f i ! L r A & A N O C t f 

P U L L OR A L T C « C A S I N G 

P L U G A M D A 3 A H D 0 N 

C H A N G E I - » L A N 3 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WOFIK [ | 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N 3 . j J 

CASING V E S T AND C E M E N T JOB [ | 

OTHER Set intermegiate casing 

ALT E R |MG C A3 \H1 

P L C S A N O A B A N O O H M C N T 

• 
• 

t /„ Describe Propo;»'?d or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertir.er.t details, end give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
WOlkJ SEE l ? U L £ t 103. 

1-9-87 Ran 106 j t s 8-5/8" 32# casing; set a t 4585'. Cemented w i t h 1600 sx. Ha l l ibur ton 
L i t e + 3#/sx s a l t + W s x paper. Followed by 250 sx Class "C" cement. Displaced 
w i t h 277 bar re l s f r e sh water. Bumped plug a t 8 PM w i t h 1700#; f l o a t s f a i l e d . 
Ci rcula ted 300 sx t o surface. WOC. Nippled up and tes ted BOP. D r i l l e d out at 
2 PM 1-10-87. 

18. 1 h«reby cer t i fy that the Information above i> t rur and complete to the beat of my knowledge and bel ief . 

"TITLE Vice-President - Engineering DATE 1-19-87 

* " » O V I D ar 

c ONOt rioNi or 

. ' M ^ W J ^ DISTRICT 1 SUPFBWsnp .... JAN 2 3 1987v 



STATE Of NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY /.No MiNEPAlS DEPARTMENT 
i . ( * V t l « t ( ( t v t o 

O I 5 T H , i l U T I O N 

Z A 11 T A C 

" I L E 

U. i .o , . s , 

1. A M O Of" f IC £ 

oi» E n * -i o n 

O j _ L _ C 0 _ N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

r s 1 I X • P. O. BOX 208B 

i Z S i v ' N T A FE,- M E W M E X I C O 6 7 5 0 1 

Form C-103 
Xevlsed 10-1-73 

i n r i l c u i e T y p a n ! L t f o s o 

S ta te K c a j j ^ j 

talc Oil i5. Can Leu.io No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES-AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
t O O N O T U S l t ; l ( 3 » ' 0 » M f OH H n O P O i A L S T O r n i L L * r • • U U P L M O: ; | J ! . u ( i 5 A C » 1 O * O ( F K £ ft r. N T H t S E H V O I f l . 

U ) [ ' * A P M l . I C A T | O ' l / 0 » I ' f l M l T * * ( f O f! M C - 1 0 1 ) F OM 3 K n ^ Q I ' O J A l . 5 . ) 

1 . 

W t U L - A I W I L L ( 1 

| 2. Nameof Opei at or 

' -Estoril .Prorinni ng^Corporati on 

7. U n i t Agreement Nan- (e 

; j . r arm ar [.eu.ie K'ame 

/ulciro33 ol Cp«iQlo r 

400 W. I l l i n o i s #1600, Midland, Texas 79701 

3. Well No. 

1 
*». L o c a t i o n o l W«!l 

U W I T U T T I H D 1200 F E £ T F l 1 O M T H Mt n o r t h 600 . M I E T F R O M 

10. F io ld and Pool, or WMclcct 

Lovington Penn, NE 

west L l N t , 3 C C T I O N . . T O W K 3 H I P _ 16S 37E 

10. Elevation [Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

3856.9 GR 

12. County 

Lea 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate ^Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

P t n r O S M R E M E D I A L W OA K 

T f M P O P A R I L Y A 8 A K O O N 

P U L L Of t A L T E f t C A S I N G 

• 

B 
PLUG AKO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L W OH R 

C O M W t N C t D rt ) L L I N G O P N 3 . 

B A S I N G V E S T A N D C E M E N T JCtO 

SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T O F : 

• 
P 
• 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N M E N T 

OTHE?I Spud and .qp-t- c a r f a r e * naming 

• 
• 

17, Dnscrioo Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a i l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) 5 HZ P.UL £ 1 103, 

Spud @ 4:30 AM 12-31-86 

Ran 10 j t s 13-3/8" 68# K-55 casing; set a t 373' . Cemented w i t h 395 sx Cl "C" cement w/2% 

CaCI. Circulated 110 sx t o p i t . Plug down @ 3 PM 12-31-86. WOC 18 hrs . NU BOP & tes ted. 

D r i l l e d out w i t h 11" b i t a t 9 AM 1-1-87. 

18. 1 hereby cert i fy that the Information above is true end complete to the beat of my knowledge and bel ief . 

A P » * O V C D B V 

/ 7 TiTuVice-President - Engineering OA T c 1-19-87 

DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR 
CONOITIOIMS o r A PP H O Vr&J^rf^A'N V I 



GENE SLEDGE DRILLING CORPORATION 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 

BOP DIAGRAM 

_ D r i l l i n g 
Nipple 

11" 5000# (1500) 
Shaffer Spherical 
B.O.P. 
H2S Trim 

2" 5000# (1501) 
Shaffer Valve 

11" 5000# (1500) 
Cameron Type U 
B.O.P. 
H2S Trim 

H2S Trim 
11" 5000# (1500) 

Spool 
w/ 4" o u t l e t s 

2" 5000# (1500) 
Edward Check 

Valve 
H2S Trim 

4" 5000# (1500) 
Shaffer Valve 
H2S Trim 

ESTORIL PRODUCING CORPORATION 

Christmas No. 1 

Sec. 7, .T16S, R37E 

Lea County, New Mexico 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

H i or C f l ' l l l M c c t i v t o 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Form C-101 
Revised 10-1-78 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

5A. Indicate Type ot Lease 

S T A T E | | FEE 

S. State O i l & Gas Lease No. 

l a . Type ot Work 

b . T y p e o f W e l l 

O I L f y l 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

DRILL jXJ 

W E L L I I 

DEEPEN • 
S I N G L E 

ZONE 

PLUG BACK O 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

Christinas 
2. Name oi Operator 

Estoril, Producing Corporation 

9, Weil No. 

1 
3. Address o i Operator 

4 0 0 W. m i n r t i g J t 1 f i n n f M i d l a n d , H p y a s 7 9 7 0 1 
UNDESIGNATE! 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Lovington Penn, NE 

rrr ElevationsfShoui' whetherDF, RT, etc.) 

3856.9 GL 

21 A . Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Blanket 
2 I B . Dr i l l i ng Contractor 

Gene Sledge D r i l l i n g 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l start 

12-17-86 
2 3 . 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF H O L E S I Z E O F CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

173*" 13-3/8" 61# 375' 395 Circulate 
11" 8-5/8" 32# 4630' • 1800 Circulate 
7-7/8" 535" 17# 11,750' 500 10,000' 

We propose t o d r i l l and t e s t the Strawn or Penn formations t o approximately 
11,750'. Approximately 375' of surface casing w i l l be set and cement c i r c u l a t e d 
t o shut o f f g r a v e l and f r e s h water sands. Intermediate casing w i l l be set 
approximately a t 4630' w i t h cement c i r c u l a t e d . I f p r o d u c t i v e , 5h" casing w i l l 
be run and cemented adequately t o p e r f o r a t e and s t i m u l a t e f o r pro d u c t i o n . No 
other w e l l i s l o c a t e d on t h i s 80 acres. 

Mud Program: Surface t o 375' - spud mud; 375' t o 4630' - n a t i v e mud w i t h o i l ; 
4630' t o 11,000' - f r e s h water; 11,000' t o TD - f r e s h water g e l . 

BOP Program: W i l l be i n s t a l l e d on int e r m e d i a t e casing and t e s t e d . 
(See attached sketch) 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! I F PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG S A C K . GIVE DATA ON P R E S E N T PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC­
T I V E Z O N E . «1VE BLOWOUT PREVENTER P R O G R A M , IF A N T . 

1 hereby cert i fy that the information above la true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

Signed ^ ^ ^ L . Titu Vice President - Engineering D*,* 12-3-86 
(This space for State Use) 

B l • u j L - DEC 2 
A P P R O V E D B V C — e * ^ H , . U J ^ / - V ^ - o T I T L E . D A T F 

(3 2- p, ? r r r i it Expires 6 Months From Approval 
C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrm C-102 
Supersede* C-128 
Eilect lve 1-1-65 

A l l d l i t a n c e i mul t be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

Estoril Producing Corporation 
Lease 

Christmas 
Wel l N o . 

1 
U n i t L e t t e r 

D 
Section Township 

16-South 
Actual Foolaqe Location of WeU: 

1200 teet from the 

Ranqe 

37-East 
County 

Lea 

Nor th line and 600 leet from the We S t l i n e 

Ground Level Elev. 

3856.9 
Producing Formation 

Penn 
Pool 

Tnv ina ton Penn. NE 
D e d i c a t e d Ac reage ; 

102.82 Acre, 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. 1/ more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

fx"] Yes • No If answer is "yes," t v P e o f consolidation F o r c e - p o o l i n q pending 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p p o n n n r y 1 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

1699.5' 
7 7- 7 7-

51.46 acres 
1 
A 
\ 

I 
1 

1696.53' 

51.36 acres 

-J-
I 
1 
J 

0 330 080 -90 1320 16 80 1080 2310 26 40 2000 1B00 BOQ 

CERTIFICATION 

\ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Posi t iofi 

Vice President - Engineering 
Company 

Estoril Producing Corp. 
D a t e 

12-3-86 

/ hemby certify that the welt location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

nates of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

.11-28-86 
Registered Professional Engineer 

anayap^Land Surveyor 

C e r t y l c a t . No. JOHN^W. W E S T 6 7 8 

Ronold J. Eidaon 3233 



WRS COMPLETION REPORT 
COMPLETIONS , SEC 7 TWP 16S RGE 37E 
PI# 30-T-0009 30-025-29817-0000 PAGE 1 

NMEX LEA 
STATE *™mmm*s>couNTY SWi-S 
ESTORIL PRODUCING 
OPERATOR fms^ssffssmmsfmm 
1 
WELL HO.XXXX^XZX**'* 

3874KB 3857GR 
OPER ELEV W&ittZ&XwZZ&ZZCZZ 

* 1200FNL 660FWL SEC 
SW*;F00TAGE 

CHRISTMAS 
: ; LEASE N A M E * * * * 

NW NW 

S ; : . i W > ^ ^ LEASE TYPE/NO 

12/31/1986 02/08/1987 ROTARY 
SPUD DATE :W:WK?«KmsJS«cOMP. DATE MSW&MSZTYPE TOOL SKSWSSSafiWJSi 
11750 PNNSYLVN SLEDGE GENE DRLG 11 
PROJ. DEPTH *»**HKH FORM ^SS^CONTRACTOR mmmimmmm 

DTD 11750 
DRILLERS T.D. i S * * - * 

D D 
« WELL CLASS INIT-S^FIN • 

LOVINGTON NE 
FIELD POOL AREA ««<«v<m.-\v;:<:y:!: 

API 30-025-29817-0000 
*** PERMIT OR WELL I.D. NC VSVfc'ros.vixW 

D&A 
mtxxmmxmm>mtmiixmm STATUS 

RIG SUB 16 
FM/TD ATOKA 

LOG T D . * * ® 5 * * * " * PLUG BACK TD-W^** OLD T D . : * « ™ ' ; : ' ' O W T.D. 

LOCATION DESCRIPTION 

6 MI NW HUMBLE CITY, NM 

CASING/LINER DATA 

CSG 8 5/8 6 4585 W/ 1850 SACKS , 

TYPE FORMATION LTH TOP DEPTH/SUB BSE DEPTH/SUB 

LOG SN ANDRS 4906 -1032 
LOG TUBB 7727 -3853 
LOG ABO 8483 -4609 
LOG WOLFCAMP 9698 -5824 
LOG CANYON 11056 -7182 
LOG STRAWN U 11496 -7622 
LOG STRAWN L 11534 -7660 
LOG ATOKA 11666 -7792 

FORMATION TEST DATA 

DST 1 11528-11650 STRAWN 
NO OTHER DETAILS 

PKRFLR 

10520-10680 WOLFCAMP DST 2 
REC 467.0 FT MUD 8030.0 FT WTR 
INIT OP 15M IFP 2798 FFP 3212 

30M IFP 3322 FFP 3900 
IH FSIP 3900 2H IHP 4899 FHP 

FINAL OP 
ISIP 3900 4899 

CONTINUED IOE 300257035486 
coPy,,9h,ed 1987 Petroleum Information PI-*RS-GET 
Reproduction Form No 187 
Prohibited 1 * H atumpanvot 

MBMM ThcDun&'BradstrcctCorporatton 



COMPLETIONS SEC 7 TWP 16S RGE 37E 
PI# 30-T-0009 03/16/87 30-025-29817-0000 PAGE 2 

ESTORIL PRODUCING D D 
1 CHRISTMAS 

DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS 

ESTORIL PRODUCING 
400 W ILLINOIS STE 1600 
MIDLAND, TX 79701 
915-683-6101 

12/10 LOC/1986/ 
01/05 DRLG 3670 
01/15 DRLG 6815 
01/22 DRLG 9245 
01/29 DRLG 11180 
02/04 11750 TD. CIRC 

TD REACHED 02/02/87 RIG REL 02/08/87 
02/10 11750 TD 

COMP 2/8/87, D&A 
NO CORES, TWO DSTS RPTD 


